## The Town Board of the Town of Big Flats, Adams County, Wisconsin

Hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for the Town of Big Flats.

To be held at the Big Flats Town Hall

1104 County Road C, Arkdale, WI 54613

Tuesday, November 14, 2023, Following the 2024 Budget Public Hearing at 6:00 PM

## Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge to be recited.
- 2. Audit and pay bills.
- 3. Approval of Previous Regular Meeting Minutes
- 4. Treasurers Report
- 5. Correspondence
- 6. Fire Department Report
- 7. Committee Reports
- 8. Discussion & Action on posting signs at Rabbit Rock/ sending a certified letter banning a person from being at the park and coping the County on that letter.
- **9.** Discussion & Action on accepting –signing a grant for the Fire Department DNR FFP
- **10.** Discussion & Action on changing banks
- 11. Discussion & Action on possible land sale to Randy Siegler
- 12. Discussion ambulance report on web site
- **13.** Discussion & Action on Mike Clark resigning from the Plan Commission board and appointing Bylle Skoczek
- 14. Discussion on snow fence install.
- **15.** Resolution for 2024 General & Highway Budget.
- 16. Announcements:
  - Next PC meeting is Nov 21<sup>st</sup>
  - Reminder on new transfer site hours Sat and Sun
  - Town of Big Flats Facebook Page
  - Next regular town meeting Dec. 12, 2023 @ 6:00 PM
- 17. Adjourn